

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

IA NO: GA-COM/1/2025
In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
KOUSHIK LAHA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 22, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.

Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.

... for the plaintiff

Mr. Abhishek Baran Das, Adv.

Mr. Rajib Mullick, Adv.

Ms. Gopa Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Ayantika Saha, Adv.

... for the defendant

1. Counsel for the plaintiff prays for extension of interim order.
2. Counsel for the defendant prays for time to file affidavit in opposition.
3. Let affidavit in opposition be filed within three weeks; reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.
4. Let the matter appear on 21st August, 2025.
5. Interim order is extended till 21st August, 2025 or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)