

**In The High Court at Calcutta**  
**[Commercial Division]**  
**Original Side**

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025  
In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED

BEFORE :  
THE HON'BLE **JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY**  
Date : 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

Appearance :  
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.  
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.  
*... for the plaintiff.*

The Court :- Ms. Manisha Das, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff has mentioned this matter. None appears for the respondents. Since the interim order last extended on **September 10, 2025** expires today, the same has been taken up out of turn upon mentioning and the interim order stands further extended till **January 30, 2026** or until further order whichever is earlier.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**