

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025
In CS-COM/82/2025

SKIPPER LIMITED
VS
KOUSHIK LAHA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : December 18, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.
Mr. Arnab Kumar Neogi, Adv.
Mr. Sourav Samanta, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court : Mr. Sabyasachi Chowdhury, learned Senior Advocate with Mr. Sayantan Bose, learned Advocate appear for the plaintiff.

Mr. Arnab Kumar Neogi, learned Advocate with Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray, learned Advocate appear for the defendant.

The order dated **June 24, 2025** passed in **GA-COM/1/2025** speaks for itself.

This application shall appear under the heading "**New Motion**" on **December 22, 2025.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)