

OCD- 19, 20 & 21

**In The High Court at Calcutta  
Commercial Division  
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025  
In CS-COM/82/2025**

SKIPPER LIMITED  
Vs  
KOUSHIK LAHA

And

**IA NO. GA-COM/2/2025  
In CS-COM/82/2025**

SKIPPER LIMITED  
Vs  
KOUSHIK LAHA

And

**IA NO. GA-COM/3/2025  
In CS-COM/82/2025**

SKIPPER LIMITED  
Vs  
KOUSHIK LAHA

**BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date: March 25, 2026.**

Appearance:  
Mr. Sayantan Bose, Adv.  
Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, Adv.  
Ms. Manisha Das, Adv.  
...for the petitioner/ plaintiff.

Mr. Rajarshi Dutta, Adv.  
Mr. Arnab Kumar Neogi, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha Saha Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Sarbesh Chaudhury, Adv.  
Ms. Anamika Bhattacharjee, Adv.  
...for the defendant.

Mr. Souvik Ghosh, Adv.  
Ms. Soumyodipa Kanu, Adv.  
...for the joint receivers

**In Re: IA GA-COM/1/2025**

Pursuant to the direction made by this Court dated **January 29, 2026**, learned Receiver had visited the two subject properties and caused an inventory. The joint report filed by the joint Receivers in a sealed envelope in Court today is taken on record.

Receivers shall be at liberty to serve copies to the parties. Copy has been served to Mr. Anindya Bhattacharya, learned advocate appearing for the defendant and Ms. Manisha Das, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff.

The parties shall consider the report and revert back to this Court on the next date.

The defendant has filed an affidavit pursuant to the direction of this Court dated **January 29, 2026**, disclosing further assets. The affidavit filed in Court today is taken on record. Copy has been served upon the plaintiff's advocate in Court today.

The interim order last extended on **January 29, 2026** stands further extended till **April 30, 2026** or until further order, whichever is earlier.

**In Re: IA GA-COM/3/2025**

Mr. Shounak Mukhopadhyay, learned advocate appearing for the plaintiff has filed an affidavit of service in **IA GA-COM/3/2025**, containing the necessary notice said to have been served upon the garnishee.

All the matters shall appear in the monthly list of **April, 2026** under the heading **“Adjourned Motion”**.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**

Arsad